e )
)

i

199 4 01 TG AL G 0 | |
NATERAL VRCATRON R AT

(RB&FESPEREKEN) AH
BEH TR L & O (&4)

/
mhy

FLE S H RS

o Tk

=

P E4E » bk a2



i=

s

is -

= e
n g

R .

/

N

(IMBEEESPEREEM) AB
BEHm F R k& OBREE )

2 L3 5 H RS

\

O FHEE #

AN R RS



B-BEmSH (C1P) ¥l

EESRARSE / THEEE. — JbR - B4
HAREE, 2015.5
(FiHEF SRERKEEY / B, L f8eE

E4H)
ISBN 978-7-5126-3518-0

[. @b II. @F- M. OFHKEF— S —FEH
IV. (DK265. 06

o [ i A [ 7 CIP #di#% - (2015) 58 103387 5

W R FI4 A
bR T RHX R 23R R AT 84 5 Wl%: 100006)

B i%: (010) 65228880 65244790 Cififf#t)
(010) 65238766 85113874 65133603 (KATHE)
(010) 65133603 CHEH)

P #ik: http://www. tjpress. com

E-mail: 65244790@163. com (HifR4t)

£x65133603@163. com (& ATHEMEE )
: EEFERE
+ =R T R R A A

+  170mmX240mm 1/16
: 22.5

: 201546 H 1K
: 20154E6 H 28 1 IREPAI

: 978-7-5126-3518-0
: 45.00 JG
CRRALFT IR, HERRAA5E)

#
3#*
p.
3
. 350 T
w
"
5
#

B d# 3F 40| 08



(AR FEFTHEBLIR) 2B%hEH

pER ¥ (PERABESFEFLLK)
%k (FPEARIDRFLAEIEK)
BR48¥e (5B BUE K FaIHAL)

PATE % RPN FHR BLE

mELSRR TR LR R (EE) REK FHEE
FRERRERST BLIR F & RRW



b vEAARR D RSFESRAEBHNRERA 70 AFZH, £N%
(RBERFLPLERKIL) APEFRakL S Kegikd,

M1945 F 8 A 15 BHEASEHBZRKIEEST, A28 BRAEFHRES
s, BB BARRESLORAKFHAL, SLALAZHEHI, &
A TAEE P BAILTF RS LRAIFIL G R K 64R M, MANRGL
T, B BHFLERBIRML, RETRBA, KFIEESANKR;. KA RK
R, BloAripmaegk Tagit h 542 ; MR $3% @Ak S R 4709 Bike)
FIEFR, BB E PRERAMHXZGOH ST FES G4, S0
Wt Lo B 5 EE AT ARG R, EXRFLERT05E
AR, EAXALAHA 21 #L, PEAMBERMEEELEAKEAREXRE
AR, A “RBRFEPERAIN X—pHAHETABGEA, RET
AAHGBRERHE T RS RFGEF,

ERAR, T PEBAN B Z2F0RE, LB /T ERGEZ
w5 EiE, PEAF R —JOREA @AM TR, BABHEKSF. PR,
T H PR Feh 4 RAGE P AR EDEEK, MAKIT-AFRFHFLY, @&
M5l IR RSIEH, EEANRREAANFTEFRETEEIT(FALEY),
WP EARRIOKESFBEGTALE, PRGBS, WIEERR LT
HR&EBGRL, FAAAEFLM. PERRGS AR E LB MG RFFE5
HIKZPTRE, ERFFHFAOKRZAHRFT, PE—F—F R FHARILF
AL GEM,

PEARSRRH D LT Rk F R, AT —k X — kR A



2/ (B&FSHERKREMNY A

EEESH. HFAR 19016, PEHEAKLERLT ERES., REEFHD,
KEAIRIES, ERIEF, EHEFH, ARRIMNAAREN “—F—%&" #HiE
o 1919F5 —6 AMEHRALTL2EAMNEY “AWiEF" , ERXLEFHIF
EEFTEAASIHALE A, FHHNA, HHETAPILHEA, FELLE
25, Bg, B, IEFaBATHORES LGB E, BT FHARM
FHEALK DR M AT @8R, 2R, —kReFE, HEREA
KM AEL, PRRELXGFHEREEIL,
ERPEERES, BETORES B, BRAFE LGSR T TR
bR RPERKINGFE—F, PEERAL L, REZAPRLRAT M
BAHTAAL ZR/PEFAPGEMEER, RIEL 08K IURAL B AF
Fo R, FHEFH, KALE. FLEFHANAN FERALXJTHE S,
L, AP LEERAFTERAMEG. EAFEIGEBRIL, BB T “HKXP
£ eho5, AMAZXH—FA L ERSITE R L P AR, BEKITHH
FEEFTEMREZGZBAHI)], kL. LTHE, RILRS, BER
W, 2FEEGTEREETRSFOERE; —AHRINES, RTRAELZ%
F R E P RIA RS ; RAERMNG QXA LR, F ikt @ade) RE
R REBBRR AT TF, W RR K TR fe R TAEMR G T A Rk
HEERFHBRAZERALTEE KRBTGS ERFeopA, & T2
I T HERAEGE— KK, PERALE T HREGEM T H3%E LTk,
RABFEEEBRMEE P ERG—K, KR TEHRLLOEE, ELEXH
HET, PEAARMGSFATRET R flE@mETEH L LORFFLE4E
e AR B MR P B E T ARSI Ak & 6g L, & B AT = 3] E 64 R4,
PERARSENARAFRFEEFEH, #AXBRALEREHNHS, EH
THRGMH., TR, HERFOBRAMNLBELLEZRTERFEMR T
& B kI 9T, EXPENFRTFERANE, FTAHE, REKRSFLE
AR EA G I E, RYEE RS,
TEAFRAANEIBRTREZH I LEE, TRFRAAL, RAR
AR, PEAARKAKSFGRA, £PR2FT7TZE U REAALGENG



BE/3

T o ARG S RARE T, A FEILLTA—S, RERWK, &K,
SR#&E. SNE . ENE. SAKRRMENR, 2ARgE, KWmAs, Xz,
A MRAL B K, A E RAEZ—KEGMIRT, ABEEH L, —
MR B F G I LB RS, FBABREEFRTTAELTH S, £
RAETLBARMGA LA, 8RS A RA LR KT BB SPFNIZE —
KPR T AARAN RAMZE S, PEARK D RFORA, RABTT R%k
ARAERRA LHRAMRIE, REFRAEHERE, BEEIAHKRS, 2245
SEAANEE., ERFTEETF RGN FREEF G EZE Y ZIBMNER
MAFEmASHA, RAALZ, BABRXRABRELTINRZSFEE, FHL
TFHERRAZAMGRARIE, ZENAZZABDRER, RAELLGRAERE,
FirvA, #B EFeBA L PRERAGEA, PERAALS TR TEAGRK
B A Z AR ER S e A RE

PEROADT EERAD 1/5, METAEAR, PEARGLEGH E/L
BA#, BAALLRAMSLEMAX, WEKRAGE, AFPELZEHHAST,
VEOLLZiBT A FGE AL EE 13 ILATLE 960 F-FH AR L Efoi
WAL, AERBETEXTHK, P EFEARGRRASNERE—T, EA4FE
“ZR AR A AA LA B R A AR, FrAP B A AR E X MR
X, A¥aREPEHAA, M HLAEERANLRLEALYERES, A
RAoER . B, £PEAEENZHBE, EE2REIRE, SF T AL
LA E KT,

PEAESFREMNNHIEY, GFTEEILGBRRS RS, SREERE
KA I RAMKG T FTAFH R RA, ERFARARIZE, TEEIXHE
G R A BMNEAEG T —A BAriTite) T2 BB 5P F R, AT BREANERF
AW E AR, EAMBRATIEBFRLGELT, W THRNGEE £
X5 BFEELLEEARE, M EAT B EFRRIES LF, Ty B E R
ASUERG T, NWEAEMNLARF GHRE, PRAEZEZRAEHAFRTFLEL
JEE 6 RIRATH I RPTIR G P AL ¢ ¥rh, AX 5 W, BHEKE
EH A F /RN



4/ (GLHESRSPERKREMN) AP

AR Hd 20 AR, HEMNRE AL, FRARAREA ML
e hah b, £EAAHERIE 10 FRBEFEFRARRERFLATARGE
il MERBRFEPERAL X —FXRGHRME, AMNMFAZBEX %S,
1Rt Ao dfe 3h F5 7 SRRtk L 9 SF IR B Ao S B, A2 ALBME A S F B
ARk F o i R R, RiLBERHERIT ZLAREAG AR, A
o A R ko AR B S ARARES Tk

(EFfEZATERAFRAREFEAFARLRA, PERE RS £ ¥
22K, YAXFAGTEHARF T ERER. )



H X

CONTENTS

I F R
2 —., DEIJLES M A HEHTRE
8 =, PEJILEFEMHEEX

19 HB—F WEYHREHDEILEBHR

20 F—1 HAMBRKXVEILERK
26 FEIH REMOFELEHABIHR
30 =T NARBHILENRTED
30 —, FRAHHMTCER
+ Ui A R A DU

B HE 2R H B
46 4. PhEHBESRAGERAEA
47  H. WEREZENL
54 N, SR E R
59 L. BAFRE “EART B3
65 HEMNT MARBHEIBLOEILEHAK
65 —. BRHTHRILER
67 . KiEJLEMH
. BEERARILEA

33

||

41

|1l

70

[1]



72
76
77
77
78
79
82
83

85

86
89
89
93
100
107
108
113
113
121
130
139
146

. HehyiHILER
HHLEE

« WA IJLESEE

. BARETRIA

N, B RYUR A

. B JLER

T, R XA H e
+—. M EDLH B

& > B OH

=

BoE BCHEESRXMDEILE

F—1 EZRLCEIERAEEZILR
FZT BEZRERVEIEMRBERTEH
—. MIANTCE~ZTHE

=, BRSmnmeHHED

=, BEgLtE

o, JLEE ] AR A

T, #HIILEBMERS

=T BEZEREELFILERAHAK
—. M LR B RS 7 8 & R
., HRRTH

=, JMNJLERE

M, ETJLE R R

f. TEAF SRS A



147
148
149
151
152

157

158
160
170
178
183
185

193

194
196
201

207

208
212
215

AN, FFEETREA
£, BRILEHETIERA
N, KU IJLERIA
i, WILETRIE
+. HAbdi B JLER &

F=FH JLESESRMIEY

g%
g=%
g=%
gme
e
gAY

BREFREAE EMPELCFESHME
R AREFHLFE
NEERMEER

MmER /ML

R B s & PA P Y /N SR RE

4  IE T AR 3 R /D )L E

FNE ETFESHMSHET

£—1
BT
=T

FEEFEMMIL
ETEAMMNARA
BERRLRLERMETE

FHhE FHEEBREILESHR

F—T1
ey o
=T

7 )L B 3o 4E E 4 R Y ST 4R
BRILESHMSE
B EHEXRMEEVOFERA



261

262
266
267
269
270
271
271
272
274
275

2717

278
282

L Paet]
FET
FNT
EAT
BT

Bm\E

-1
ety ]

HEJLE S E R E

FEIILESERILERERR
ZTRIASERIILERNFERRE

= HRAT B 5 5 E B R F0 /)N BR & 9 BX &
EITLERRAEEIIMBERESN
aEVFEARBEHRKILE
FEILESHEIILENRE
MEENATEILERAHBERFEE

& APl H /DI

XFEEX “E=” WL
REST/NMESER =0
BFEDERETH
B EBRLRKHZENK
ILERAKZEER
ERFEMERT
HTERBEAMKAT
ERMB/NREETH
“T R ZIL”
“pEIHRE” KAy hEE

DL AR B S ) 32 T L B 4 T

ARE b Y D S )L E R T
EgXa L FILERT



291
293

295

296
323
326

329

338

344

F=1 REMDOFILERT
Fmy LHEIILERTERKPHER

Bk — RIEHFERBAERPEILEOIET

—. HERMERILE
=, ViAEHLEG TR R
=. HEEFATEIILENRE

Mk — HiHILEAK—RE
£% 3
Ja id






2 / LEILESHHES

—. D F)LES MR B TEzhERE

P H SR, TRAERED ARED, EREESZX., REX, EH
EALP= B S0P H RIESE—REIEN T, UELEENER, 2EN—1Z%
Hf, s KOEILEEN, FREARN AR E@shistinz . M
ZHREA LRSS, PEOEILERTEIRKEZHEEZI, EHAAC /D
NGB R B S B ERIFE S T 1T RE R STk, A LEAEDT H BO-ig 3
TR FRSS J1, AR RIGEDURIEEA Y, N—NTmRBE TR
PLH RS2SR, M Fhshis, ERAMPARTHAEARZE.

Uik, XEAEILEFER R i E 5 —Rik, FEILEMSE R, EE
0~ 14 FHARBEAFRIILE, 19394E7 A 1| HERBUFFTEBES — K
il (PR ERIA ) , PR (BEWADICHRE) 6 “3il” &
16 ZLATHEANILE. © HERBUFS 6K IX R ZE 57 27 95t B B LEHA,
HARERERR 7L LE, 16 LT, ®1940 455 P5LHT H LA AL &=
Mg “74 LA E13Z LI ILE, IS i JLE R A9ER AT LA LEE R 51 . " 91941
EpIth RFETERER S CET AR TEMEMLE . 2AERN) b
23], BORTVEMIAAILEAMALRS . vite. HR . gl 3. 28, &
SRR E, ILEFR KT~ 145, C KEHHRVEILES R 14 LT,
— AL 16 %,

KTkt 4 LB A BOR G = EF A S, IR DA A R R T
B9HE, EEALUTILRSE: (1) 7500 ., (FEEH) £ QafiLEm
NERPLZERR “TPEILES” ) —30hiR3], £EJLEA 7500 7. © &R
QI (HURILE ) BIRIS T RIEN CHESILET SR LSE/NAL K —3

O 5| ATBEK:  (Hudkat i E A O kLAl R ) .

@ (F_REE S RBRASTHILEAALAR) , (PEFESHI IR ) S 147,
of AR R 2002 4ERR, 4 36 T

@ (PEBFEEFFHLIR) 5 15 M, PEKEH R 2002 F1E, 534 T,

@ (P EEFFEZT LR (1940.6—1941) ), P ETFAEHH 2002 4E4T , 45 704—715 71,

® (FHeHM) 1940411 A 11 H,



F R/3

f5) 3, £EILEN 7500 77, V1940 4 “ppU” JLEFZER, (FEH
) RFEM CERRLEILEN) —30h, wRBLEA 7500 /MK, ©
(2) 8000 J7. Hi&ikiTAENAAR RIS, FEA 45N, PREL
T 8000 77, FEBLEAASFZ—MRENMAK. ©(3) 6000 T, Kk
M7 1938 48 CJLE /MK 4 ) P2 &b E#/NAA A 6000 77, ©
(4) 7000 J7. 1938 4F, Wimg (KA FIEH (i EBKREmEN & LE
Mk FEE ) $ia, “hPEALTHILE” . ©LAL3E, buiketldE
JLER B RS R MG, {ER AT LIRS ELE 6000 ~ 8000 J5 2 [H] .

7E b [ = 3 R M BUF BT H ARSE M, R =L TP H LE A B H L,
HHEHBEKES (FFR “F8e” ) MPERERDH B (R "Rk
BA” ) SFFFALZPIGENZRIE, BEEST TH A LER R A LEAN W
TAE. BNEMXEAILEANAN, HFiaRgE—METILEL (AFH
REFFBAERT L) . JLEE, JLEXR, JLERFLEANERLH. ©dh
T&YUH R AL T 27759, &5 H R LEHAN ARG —, &
R, AfTILE R & B\ ST R R ELER, SRR
JLEM, BeARILERA . BERJLER EZILEA . FILLERSSE; WA
DX HAMESEREBA | A X AR E AR, PUHILERA ACHER. 3t
HILEAMSIFRGR: BUTRIMRAEMILEAAHN, BX., 5. FHHA
e B, EREFMSBILER (FH) , RELITHRERILETIE. #
AsELgeit, EPURGHATS i) 1945 4F 4 H, 7E4E 19 Pyt A RIEbE, #
T ILER, SEPIA PR ILEAN.

BeH T POR AL bR T, 7EXE, Mk, BISH, BAHAILE
HIZHAR, 7 7 2 LER GLF a4 T2U XK JLE, fi1E a8 Cmas 21T

@ (BiJLE) (FEK) @RS, HisRJLEBARGL, 194044 A 8 T,

@ /NE: (ERRLEILEY) . (HEHIR) 194044 H 4 HEE 4 1.

Q@ hEEA YRS (RIEDNSTF) |, HFRHRGE 1989 4ERR, %5 253 7.

@ 2 ClatctTl) 874, 193844 4 H.

© (O Eega s LA A RN ) , IR (RAH) 193849 A 14 H.,
® xtkz: CohiH RS IEUERILER) , (ARHIR) 195046 A 2 HE 3 k.



4 / DEJLESHH &S

S, eI FIE S, HATESERLE, EIK. TR, SR, @R
NI By | AR A X, FrRZE (R R s 3h; b1 Esh S Frae Ry 57 80,
BAPKERPKAEF=E3; ITRALHRTH . BRARSCE. )12
AR TN . BB 58/ MO FEIRT A, 455 shAERRCE REE Tk
B RER , 3Z B X BUR R B5 0 . O VRN A4 B ZhAH 2GR R 28 TRA,
T “BHIEAZIE, NMFZER, 8RIRTF, AMTEA, RAEKERE"
BIAY) . ©JLERRINTHETMEENX, bt BT 5mk T —0/IVIN &

ARG, PR R T TILER, B 194144 A, LERR A
& 6 T AL, MfiTESmMPTERS TAE,. SULEZ T, DIRAEHASRA
b&E i) LERSMNESIF T E, RIFETIRGFEOEM. A 300 22873
ROETLEE, FBREREERR, BT 8 “PEILES” Wl

EARM/\BELSTIEROR S B ERB)LER, ELBMAELAS
HIXW T, TAEFRE e, EaRRE , iTHERED, Rk
T, AET WEERREM TS, £k 3% &b, miSmEERE
&, BV /\BEGRE, MTIFZNEEN T, AiEF /\BEZE Sz
FE, JL&JLER R e R FRORI] F B e, 1944 48 “pupg” JLES @ 8f, £
Fig ) LEA B ES M Z N REILEAT .

W EERLH XY LB AT ok R b | R AR . RINEFSETE SN, hFE .
1ESE 500 24 )LEHF 5, HALUERMAEA KB TRIEAR, 26 THAW
A “H1%7 , AAMEE TR, SRXKILEFRY “HA” B3 (—,
AERF¥, FERFH; —. AR FE, ASNATES; =, RZRTFHE,
AERFER; W, AMEFRTFEE, FARFHE; 1. AZRETH, A3

@ AmB: (HHSRFEEPH TR EFEZES) , (PeH TR ER B R - [
1274 ) , PG YR AL 1990 45, 5 446 T,

@ “mgpr JLEARES: 1931463 A 7 H, mhERSHSMNESHUEER, FEE
BOFFR4ES A 21 HIERHHE, MIESEN 4 A 4 HRLEY . F2ERBEFTERHE, b3
Bk ELSE, #B454E, TEFEN4H 4 BREFTEE., BIE (HCILE) $—85A1,
1946 4 4 H 3 H B, 58 146 01; ZE/03 . (HIELET) , (HikJLE) 8175, sl
HEHARA AR, 19404E4 A, 5470,



